THE DATASHEET OF
SRU1063A-330Y
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
■ Shielded construction
■  Inductance range: 4.7 to 100 μH
■  Heating current up to 5.5 A
■  Dimensions: 10 x 10 x 6.5 mm

Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
Typ.
(MHz)
DCR (Ω)
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
L
(μH)
Tol.
(%) Typ. Max.
SRU1063A-4R7Y 4.7 ± 30 11 7.96 30 0.011 0.014 5.5 5.7
SRU1063A-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 11 7.96 20 0.0145 0.018 5.2 5.2
SRU1063A-100Y 10 ± 30 14 2.52 18 0.027 0.038 3.8 4.0
SRU1063A-150Y 15 ± 30 12 2.52 14 0.03 0.042 3.2 3.4
SRU1063A-220Y 22 ± 30 15 2.52 10 0.043 0.06 3.0 3.2
SRU1063A-330Y 33 ± 30 12 2.52 8 0.075 0.105 2.2 2.4
SRU1063A-470Y 47 ± 30 10 2.52 6 0.105 0.15 1.4 1.6
SRU1063A-680Y 68 ± 30 8 2.52 5 0.15 0.21 1.2 1.35
SRU1063A-101Y 100 ± 30 12 0.796 4 0.24 0.32 1.1 1.2
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
& AEC
-Q
20
0 Q
UALIF
IED
Electrical SchematicHow to Order
 SRU1063A  -  100Y
Model
Value Code (see table)
Peak Temperature:
245 °C max.
Time Above 245 °C:
30 sec. max.
Time Above 217 °C:
60 ~ 150 sec. max.
250
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
0 50
50
200
150
100
+4.0 °C / sec. max. 150~200 °C / 60~120 sec. +3.0 °C / sec. max. -(1.0~5.0) °C / sec. max.
Temperature
Rising Area Preheat Area Reflow Area Forced Cooling Area
200
Time (Seconds)
100 150
60 ~ 150 sec.
60 sec. max.
217 °C
60 ~ 120 sec.
250
10.0 ± 0.30
(.394 ± .012)
7.90
(.311)
TYP.
10.0 ± 0.30
(.394 ± .012)
6.50 ± 0.30
(.256 ± .012)
TYP.
3.30